as abbreviations, punctuation errors, emoticons, and numeric sequences that are not directly interpretable 

by the model. Therefore, the preprocessing stage performs the following steps: 

1. Text Cleaning: Removal of HTML tags, symbols, and emojis. 

2. Normalization: Expansion of abbreviations (e.g., “Dr.” → “Doctor”) and numbers (“123” → “one 

hundred twenty-three”). 

3. Sentence Segmentation: It is breaking the long paragraphs into manageable sentences to maintain 

coherence during synthesis. 

4. Lowercasing and Unicode normalization: Standardizing text input across multiple scripts for 

consistency.